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12
00:50

1000 m
2.889 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.889
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12.    Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

54.00

Perlura
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Trebbi)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Tu Paire

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

12.07 Chs 2 1000 5,4 Oscar Ulloa Perez Reo Por Lindo , Perlura (CHI), Puyuhuapi (A
07.07 Chs 4 1200 3,7 Oscar Ulloa Perez Shawn , Mary Pop (CHI), En Capilla (CHI)
28.06 Chs 6 1000 35,4 Moises Donoso De Malloco , Bienaventuranza (CHI), El Tat
09.06 Chs 1 1200 4,2 Jorge Gonzalez Perlura , Las Guerra (CHI), Negra Peligrosa
31.05 Chs 7 1000 7,9 Jonathan Castillo Ya Fue , Senor Seremi (CHI), Lonco Bravo (

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

55.80

Ciao A Tutti
6j. kastanie W [CL] (Megliore Di Tutti - Danke 

Trainer: Juan Pablo Rodriguez Elizond
Besitzer: Manojitos

Ariel Daniel Varas

07.07 Chs 11 1200 33,2 Alonso Sancho Stroke Of Luck , Laurina (CHI), De Oro Y C
01.07 Chs 8 1400 17,7 Alonso Sancho Got Talent , Sakmo (CHI), Stroke Of Luck (
23.06 Chs 5 1200 55,3 Nicolas Santibanez Fachero , Peggy Nice (CHI), Que Viva El Re
07.06 Chs 14 1000 15,6 Roberto Avila Correr Nortino , Como Dormiste (CHI), Tirab
24.05 Chs 4 1000 22,0 Alonso Sancho De Oro Y Cobre , Sun Of Zazau (CHI), Pela

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

54.00

Sanito
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ecologo - Santiaga)

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Carnales

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

12.07 Chs 7 1000 18,3 Jorge Vergara Sugar Daddy , Ali Kan (CHI), Pasion Por Ell
07.07 Chs 6 1100 8,6 Diaz Zuniga Stop Playing , Ciberfly (CHI), Nel Blu (CHI)
01.07 Chs 7 1000 3,7 Diaz Zuniga Sir Wallance , Stop Playing (CHI), Safat (CH
23.06 Chs 5 1100 13,9 Alvarado Gonzalo Il Vento , Mr Nuts (CHI), La Promo (CHI)
17.06 Chs 6 1000 18,5 Alvarado Gonzalo Se Preparo , Amiga Chao Lin (CHI), Sigue 

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Onkel Bruno
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Competitive Edge - Tara F

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Super Super

Nicolas Santibanez

12.07 Chs 7 1000 66,7 Jonathan Castillo Piazza Dei Signori , De Oro Y Cobre (CHI), 
05.07 Chs 14 1000 50,9 Jonathan Castillo Reina Patriota , Como Dormiste (CHI), Und
28.06 Chs 10 1000 62,5 Jonathan Castillo Quiero Todo , Jaimini (CHI), Como Dormiste
07.06 Chs 9 1000 51,1 Rivera Covarrubias Correr Nortino , Como Dormiste (CHI), Tirab
31.05 Chs 13 1000 22,3 Jonathan Castillo Pelambre , Wonder Summer (CHI), Gran Lu

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.00

Subi
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Passion For Gold - Pilla Br

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: As

Jorge Leandro Vera Torres

07.07 Chs 7 1200 107,8 Jose Villablanca Stroke Of Luck , Laurina (CHI), De Oro Y C
01.07 Chs 11 1400 31,1 Axel Alvarez Got Talent , Sakmo (CHI), Stroke Of Luck (
28.06 Chs 8 1000 28,3 Axel Alvarez Quiero Todo , Jaimini (CHI), Como Dormiste
26.05 Chs 1 1200 3,0 Ricardo Solorza Subi , Conociendote (CHI), Vaz (CHI)
24.05 Chs 1 1000 6,9 Axel Alvarez Subi , Astroazurro (CHI), Las Guerra (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

54.90

Reo Por Lindo
9j. rotbraun H [CL] (Last Best Place - Madame

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Marques

Andres Pinto Castillo

12.07 Chs 1 1000 11,6 Jonathan Castillo Reo Por Lindo , Perlura (CHI), Puyuhuapi (A
07.07 Chs 5 1200 6,0 Jonathan Castillo Shawn , Mary Pop (CHI), En Capilla (CHI)
28.06 Chs 2 1000 11,3 Jonathan Castillo Apunta Al Cielo , Reo Por Lindo (CHI), Lonc
23.06 Chs 2 1200 6,1 Jonathan Castillo Negra Peligrosa , Reo Por Lindo (CHI), Pes
09.06 Chs 12 1200 11,4 Axel Alvarez Capri La Bella , De Malloco (CHI), Amigo To

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

55.80

Teodora
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (War Command - Tan Golo

Trainer: Enrique Carreno Rojas
Besitzer: El Ganchito

Juan Esteban Munoz Moral

05.07 Chs 1 1000 4,3 Elias Toledo Teodora , Soir De Piano (CHI), Ramon Bay 
28.06 Chs 14 1000 21,0 Oscar Meneses Apunta Al Cielo , Reo Por Lindo (CHI), Lonc
07.06 Chs 9 1000 5,1 Aros Harvey Adrian Porto Belaggio , La Recomendada (CHI), M
31.05 Chs 7 1000 22,1 Jorge Vergara Carpincho , Prima Town (CHI), Ali Kan (CHI
12.04 Chs 4 1000 105,7 Wilson Vargas Mo Farah , Killer King (CHI), Campanita Mia

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.80

Palmas Sorditas
5j. dunkelbr S [AR] (Catcher In The Rye - Pulp

Trainer: Rodrigo Antonio Munoz Munoz
Besitzer: Llanquihue

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

12.07 Chs 7 1000 31,8 Sebastian Gonzalez Dear Sister , Zarakoshka (CHI), Facho Rico 
07.07 Chs 11 1200 22,3 Wladimir Quinteros Piracema , Alives (CHI), The Lance (CHI)
09.06 Chs 7 1200 5,6 Sebastian Gonzalez Lucky Cents , Quiero Todo (CHI), Sugar Da
03.06 Chs 4 1400 15,4 Sebastian Gonzalez Ihvana , Top King (CHI), Gran Chipy (CHI)
24.05 Chs 4 1000 8,0 Victor Cifuentes Walk Easy , Manifestation (CHI), Bisbal (CH

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

57.20

Ali Kan
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (El Huene - Solidaridad)

Trainer: Juan Fernando Pilcante
Besitzer: Tata Carlos

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

12.07 Chs 2 1000 35,3 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Sugar Daddy , Ali Kan (CHI), Pasion Por Ell
23.06 Chs 8 1200 7,4 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Amigo Torrante , Alives (CHI), Feliphon (CH
09.06 Chs 6 1200 5,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Lucky Cents , Quiero Todo (CHI), Sugar Da
31.05 Chs 3 1000 8,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Carpincho , Prima Town (CHI), Ali Kan (CHI
24.05 Chs 4 1000 5,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Walk Easy , Manifestation (CHI), Bisbal (CH

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

57.20

California Moon
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (California Chrome - Luna 

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Legacy

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

15.07 Chs 1 1000 5,9 Felipe Henriquez California Moon , Ciberfly (CHI), Entera Rica
28.06 Chs 5 1200 23,2 Felipe Henriquez Rio Azopardo , Pongase Al Dia (CHI), Panc
23.06 Chs 6 1100 10,3 Felipe Henriquez Bestia Azul , Rio Azopardo (CHI), Vuelve La
17.06 Chs 10 1000 8,1 Sebastian Gonzalez Sir Wallance , My Great (CHI), Fantastic Dr
09.06 Chs 3 1100 10,8 Bastian Soto Morchella , Pequena Chenoa (CHI), Californ

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

55.80

Sagitas
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Practical Joke - Stalactita)

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Viejo Perro

Joaquin Alejandro Herrera 

07.07 Chs 12 1200 16,9 Diaz Zuniga Stroke Of Luck , Laurina (CHI), De Oro Y C
17.06 Chs 12 1400 9,1 Diaz Zuniga Mouthan , All Stars (CHI), Patmaho (CHI)
31.05 Chs 1 1000 2,9 Diaz Zuniga Sagitas , Mi Martuca (CHI), Soy Mia (CHI)
17.05 Chs 10 1200 8,4 Joaquin Herrera Master Kan , Encinitas (CHI), Mouthan (CHI
24.04 Vsc 15 1200 17,4 Diaz Zuniga Tumble Star , Tiene Lo Que Suena (CHI), St

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

57.20

Carinosito
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Tumblebrutus - Carinosa S

Trainer: Juan Fernando Pilcante
Besitzer: Tata Carlos

Francisco Morales Ubilla

12.07 Chs 11 1000 38,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Piazza Dei Signori , De Oro Y Cobre (CHI), 
05.07 Chs 11 1000 13,8 Elias Toledo Reina Patriota , Como Dormiste (CHI), Und
29.04 Chs 9 1000 15,4 Elias Toledo Eneo , Rio Plata (CHI), Maysak (CHI)
12.04 Chs 6 1000 43,5 Elias Toledo Gran Farolito , Sputnik (CHI), Eneo (CHI)
28.03 Chs 12 1000 31,5 Victor Cifuentes Best Player , Incents (CHI), Cafe Concert (C
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Rennpreis: 2.889
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12.    Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 4,0

55.80

Orazia
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Malagacy - Motivo De Paz)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Legacy

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

05.07 Chs 1 1000 2,1 Alonso Sancho Orazia , Kemon (CHI), Prima Town (CHI)
15.12 Chs 12 1200 3,5 Anyelo Rivera Schneller , Factor Sorpresa (CHI), Floreador
10.11 Chs 9 1200 5,2 Anyelo Rivera Quitralco , Bravo Daddy (CHI), Sol Del Sur (
16.10 Chs 3 1300 2,4 Anyelo Rivera Coffee Bay , Peggy Nice (CHI), Orazia (CHI
15.09 Chs 6 1000 2,4 Anyelo Rivera Carlucci , Grand Casablanca (CHI), Under T

14
Box: 14
ML: 31,0

57.20

The New Champ
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Sweet Sorrel - Ohana Cat

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: El Guati

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

05.07 Chs 10 1000 103,8 Andres Castillo Reina Patriota , Como Dormiste (CHI), Und
28.06 Chs 13 1000 136,4 Moises Donoso Quiero Todo , Jaimini (CHI), Como Dormiste
03.05 Chs 14 1000 113,3 Diego Carrasco Onkel Bruno , Tiraboschi (CHI), Ale Guapa (
29.04 Chs 11 1000 135,2 Diego Carrasco Eneo , Rio Plata (CHI), Maysak (CHI)
12.04 Chs 11 1000 65,1 Seith Alexander Gran Farolito , Sputnik (CHI), Eneo (CHI)

15
Box: 15
ML: 21,0

55.80

Dear Sister
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mo Town - Deidre)

Trainer: Sebastian Andres Silva Santib
Besitzer: Kineukelein

Bernardo Esteban Leon Es

12.07 Chs 1 1000 8,3 Bernardo Leon Dear Sister , Zarakoshka (CHI), Facho Rico 
28.06 Chs 10 1000 8,2 Wilbert Leon De Malloco , Bienaventuranza (CHI), El Tat
31.05 Chs 4 1000 16,3 Wilbert Leon Sagitas , Mi Martuca (CHI), Soy Mia (CHI)
19.04 Chs 15 1200 12,4 Bernardo Leon El Marshal , Muy Temperada (CHI), Leclair (
12.04 Chs 8 1000 6,4 Nicolas Ramirez Mo Farah , Killer King (CHI), Campanita Mia

Ergebnis: Quoten:


